

OWNER: City of Wellington, KS  
 PROJECT: 9th Street Waterline Improvements  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-187008-002-0135  
 Bid Date/Time: November 1, 2018 / 10:00 AM

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mies Construction, Inc.		Dondlinger & Sons Construction, Co., Inc.		Nowak Construction Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>BASE BID - 9th Street Waterline</b>											
1	2" Pipe	6	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
2	4" DI Pipe	16	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00
3	6" Pipe	63	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 5,241.60
4	6" DI Pipe	9	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
5	8" Pipe	252	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 22,428.00	\$ 80.80	\$ 20,361.60
6	8" DI Pipe	5	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00
7	8" RJ DI Pipe	11	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 91.65	\$ 1,008.15
8	8" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill	2,632	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 157,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 157,920.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 163,184.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 194,110.00
9	4" Valve Assembly	1	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00
10	6" Valve Assembly	3	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 3,435.00
11	8" Valve Assembly	12	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 18,360.00
12	8" Anchored Valve Assembly	2	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3,330.00
13	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00
14	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	2	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 6,350.00
15	Fire Hydrant Assembly	8	EACH	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 4,045.00	\$ 32,360.00
16	Short Water Service Reconnection	16	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 15,040.00
17	Long Water Service Reconnection	22	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 36,960.00
18	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	48	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 3,427.20
19	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement and C&G	148	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 21,756.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,280.00
20	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement and C&G	92	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,120.00
21	Reinforced Concrete Encasement on 8" Sanitary Sewer	71	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,165.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,520.00
22	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 6,755.00
23	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,815.00	\$ 26,815.00
24	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 9,680.00
25	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 390,708.00</b>		<b>\$ 365,259.00</b>		<b>\$ 409,661.00</b>		<b>\$ 426,793.55</b>	
<b>BID BOND</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	